Sep 04, 2004
Sep 11, 2004
Sep 04, 2004
Sep 25, 2004
Oct. 2, 2004
Oct 09, 2004
Oct 23, 2004
Oct 30, 2004
Nov 06, 2004
Nov 13, 2004
Nov 20, 2004

Opponent
TULSA
TOLEDO
at Northwestern
TEXAS TECH
at Nebraska
KANSAS STATE
at #2 Oklahoma
at lowa State
COLORADO
#6 TEXAS
at Missouri

indicates conference game
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Kansas Game Results (as of Nov 23, 2004)
All games
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Time
100
115
107
145
108
:30
120
152
155
:30
102
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Kansas Overall Team Statistics (as of Nov 23, 2004)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

SCORING
Points Per
FIRST DOWNS
Rushing
Passing
Penalty
RUSHING YARDAGE
Yards gained rushing
Yards lost rushing
Rushing Attempts
Average Per Rush
Average Per Game
TDs Rushing
PASSING YARDAGE
Att-Comp-Int
Average Per Pass
Average Per Catch
Average Per Game..._._._._._.
TDs Passing
TOTAL OFFENSE
Total Plays
Average Per
Average Per
KICK RETURNS: #-YARDS
PUNT RETURNS: #-YARDS
INT RETURNS: #-YARDS
KICK RETURN AVERAGE
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE
INT RETURN AVERAGE
FUMBLES-LOST
PENALTIES-YARDS
Average Per Game
PUNTS-YARDS
Average Per Punt
Net punt average
TIME OF POSSESSION/GAME
3RD-DOWN CONVERSIONS
3rd-Down Pct
4TH-DOWN CONVERSIONS
4th-Down Pct
SACKS BY-YARDS
MISC YARDS
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS
PAT-ATTEMPTS
ATTENDANCE
Games/Avg Per Game

Neutral Site Games..........
SCORE BY QUARTERS 1st 2nd
Kansas.......-..-.-.-..-..-... 75 76
Opponents. .......... 15 63

2425
420-234-14
5.8

10.4

220.5

19

3459

798

4.3

314.5

63.5
73-2937
40.2
36.9
31:00
61/182
34%
6/16
38%
25-175
21

32
12-21
30-31
246399
6/41066

3rd 4th

68
75

43
82

19
1294
1645

351

389

3.3

117.6

9

2506
375-202-19
6.7

12_4

227 .8

16

3800
764
5.0

345.5
32-552
32-243
14-158

17.2
7.6

11.3

19-8

78-683
62.1
75-2805
37.4
33.3
29:00
507167
30%

9/15

60%
21-143
101

29
11-19
22-24
276838
5/55368
0/0

Total
262
235



RUSHING

Kansas Overall

GP Att Gain Loss Net

The Automated ScoreBook

Randle, John
Green, Clark
Nwabuisi, Austi
Barmann, Adam
Swanson, Jason
Simmons, Mark
Cornish, Jon
McAnderson, Bra
Tucker, Kyle
Patterson, Matt
Heaggans, Gary
Nielsen, John
Gordon, Charles
Tyrell, Chris
TEAM

Luke, Brian

32 540
26 309
2 98
72 69
25 50
1 19
0 5
0 4
0 4
0 2
0 2
24 2
8 -5
10 -10
25 -25
48 -30

378 1307 273 1034
389 1645 351 1294

Effic Att-Cmp-Int

262-141-9
65-40-1
46-30-1
43-21-1

Barmann, Adam
Luke, Brian
Nielsen, John
Swanson, Jason
Green, Clark
Gordon, Charles

2-1-1
2-1-1
.48 420-234-14
.95 375-202-19

Avg TD Long Avg/G

3.7 6 43 54.0

3.6 1 12 28.1

3.9 3 14 9.8

1.4 1 17 8.6

2.4 0 13 7.1

6.3 0 19 1.7

25 0 5 0.5

1.3 1 2 0.4

4.0 0 4 0.4

1.0 0 2 2.0

20 O 2 0.2

0.1 0 13 0.7
-1.2 0 3 -0.5
-10.0 O 0 -3.3
-5.0 0 0 -3.1
-3.0 0 9 -10.0

2.7 12 43 94.0

3.3 9 70 117.6

Pct Yds TD Lng Avg/G
53.8 1427 12 78 178.4
61.5 467 3 73 155.7
65.2 266 1 22 7
48.8 238 2 33 .0
50.0 1 0 1 1
50.0 26 1 26 .4
55.7 2425 19 78 220.5
53.9 2506 16 86 227.8

Long Avg/G

Rideau, Brandon
Simmons, Mark
Randle, John
Anderson, Lyone
Heaggans, Gary
Green, Clark
Gordon, Charles
Henry, Marcus
Lamb, Jonathan
Fine, Derek
Nwabuisi, Austi
Cornish, Jon
Barmann, Adam

10 147 572
11 87 335
10 25 100
8 50 141
7 21 75
11 3 20
10 2 5
11 3 4
9 1 4
1 2 2
11 1 2
3 16 26
11 4 3
3 1 0
8 5 0
3 10 18
11
11
GP
8 107.81
3 134.04
3 116.62
7 106.03
11 -45.80
11 224.20
11 112
11 113
GP No. VYds
11 51 597
11 48 553
10 35 274
10 33 328
11 20 249
11 16 138
11 15 150
10 8 85
11 2 16
11 2 16
10 2 6
10 1 12
8 1 1
11 234 2425
11 202 2506
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78 220.
86 227.

Individual Statistics (as of Nov
All games

PUNT RETURNS No.
Gordon, Charles 29
Simmons, Mark 2
Rideau, Brandon 1
Total.......... 32
Opponents...... 32
INTERCEPTIONS No

Gordon, Charles 7
Harris, Rodney 4
Stubbs, Tony 2
Kane, Kevin 2
Tyree, Greg 1
Baines, Theo 1
Reid, Nick 1
Toomey, Gabriel 1
Total.......... 19
Opponents...... 14

Heaggans, Greg 15

Randle, John 11
Gordon, Charles 3
Kane, Kevin 2
Cornish, Jon 1
McCracken, Clar 1
Kemp, Jerome 1
Total.......... 34
Opponents...... 32

23, 2004)
Yds Avg TD Long
260 9.0 0 49
32 16.0 0 31
19 19.0 0 0
311 9.7 0 49
243 7.6 1 48
Yds Avg TD Long
52 7.4 0 23
98 24.5 0 42
19 95 0 11
45 225 0 27
0 0.0 0 0
0 0.0 0 0
15 15.0 0 15
2 2.0 0 2
231 12.2 0 42
158 11.3 0 56
Yds Avg TD Long
359 23.9 0 55
251 22.8 0 42
42 140 0 25
32 16.0 0 16
15 15.0 0 15
10 10.0 0 10
11 11.0 0 11
720 21.2 0 55
552 17.2 0 41

Avg TD Long

101



SCORING

Kansas Overall
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Individual Statistics (as of Nov 23, 2004)
All games

Randle, John
Rideau, Brandon
Webb, Scott
Beck, Johnny
Simmons, Mark
Nwabuisi, Austi
Anderson, Lyone
Gordon, Charles
Green, Clark
Heaggans, Gary
Barmann, Adam
Keith, Charlton
McAnderson, Bra
TEAM

FIELD GOALS

Beck, Johnny
Webb, Scott

FG SEQUENCE

[— PATS

D FGs

9 0-0 0-0 0-0
7 0-0 0-0 0-0
0 2-5 29-29 0-0
010-16 1-2 0-0
3 0-0 0-0 0-0
3 0-0 0-0 0-0
3 0-0 0-0 0-0
2 0-0 0-0 0-0
1 0-0 0-0 0-0
1 0-0 0-0 0-0
1 0-0 0-0 0-0
1 0-0 0-0 0-0
1 0-0 0-0 0-0
0 0-0 0-0 0-0
32 12-21 30-31 0-0
29 11-19 22-24 1-2

P O O O O O 0O OO O0OOoOOoOOoOOo o o

0-0

0-1
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-1
1-3

O O O O OO O O O o o oo o oo
P DN O O OO OO OO OoOOoO oo o

A OO OO OO

262
235

FGM-FGA Pct 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 Lg Blk

2-5

10-16 62.5 0-0 3-3
40.0 0-0 2-2
Kansas

5-5
0-1

OPPONENTS

Tulsa
Toledo
Northwestern
Texas Tech
Nebraska
Kansas State
Oklahoma
lowa State
Colorado
Texas
Missouri

45, (51), (20)

43

(27),48,43
(22),45,43
37,(36), (39)

@n

“43)

45

43,(39), (29), (36)
(35)

48,(23),(21)
(€D

45,44

(49), (37),49
34,43
(22),(34)
19
(32),(50),33
46

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

-7 1-
0-2 0-

1 51 0
0 27 O

TOTAL OFFENSE

Barmann, Adam
Randle, John
Luke, Brian
Green, Clark
Swanson, Jason
Nielsen, John
Nwabuisi, Austi
Gordon, Charles
Simmons, Mark
Cornish, Jon
McAnderson, Bra
Tucker, Kyle
Patterson, Matt
Heaggans, Gary
Tyrell, Chris
TEAM

Tucker, Kyle
Tyrell, Chris
TEAM

10
11
11
10
11

11

G Plays Rush Pass Total Avg/G

8 312 69 1427

10 147 540 0
3 75 -30 467

11 89 309 1
7 64 50 238

3 62 2 266

25 98 0

6 -5 26

3 19 0

2 5 0

3 4 0

9 1 4 0

1 2 2 0

1 2 0

3 1 -10 0

5 -25 0

11 798 1034 2425
11 764 1294 2506

ng

1496
540
437
310
288
268

98

No. Yds Avg Lo
58 2326 40.1

14 611 43.6

1 0 0.0
73 2937 40.2
75 2805 37.4
No Yds Avg
54 3388 62.7
54 3388 62.7
52 2996 57.6

187.
54.
145.
28.
41.

o]
©
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FC 120 Blkd

15 18
8 21
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Kansas Overall Individual Statistics (as of Nov 23, 2004)
All games

ALL PURPOSE G Rush Rec PR KOR IR Tot Avg/G
Randle, John 10 540 274 0 251 0 1065 106.5
Rideau, Brandon 11 0 597 19 0 0 616 56.0
Simmons, Mark 11 19 553 32 0 0 604 54.9
Gordon, Charles 11 -5 150 260 42 52 499 45.4
Green, Clark 11 309 138 0 0 0 447 40.6
Heaggans, Greg 7 0 0 0 359 0 359 51.3
Anderson, Lyone 10 0 328 0 0 0 328 32.8
Heaggans, Gary 11 2 249 0 0 0 251 22.8
Nwabuisi, Austi 10 98 6 0 0 0 104 10.4
Harris, Rodney 11 0 0 0 0 98 98 8.9
Henry, Marcus 10 0 85 0 0 0 8 8.5
Kane, Kevin 11 0 0 32 45 77 7.0
Barmann, Adam 8 69 1 0 0 0 70 8.8
Swanson, Jason 7 50 0 0 0 0 5 7.1
Cornish, Jon 10 5 12 0 15 0 32 3.2
Stubbs, Tony 10 0 0 0 0 19 19 1.9
Fine, Derek 11 0 16 0 0 0 16 1.5
Lamb, Jonathan 11 0 16 0 0 0 16 1.5
Reid, Nick 11 0 0 0 0 15 15 1.4
Kemp, Jerome 11 0 0 0 11 0 11 1.0
McCracken, Clar 11 0 0 0 10 0 10 0.9
McAnderson, Bra 11 4 0 0 0 0 4 0.4
Tucker, Kyle 9 4 0 0 0 0 4 0.4
Toomey, Gabriel 11 0 0 0 0 2 2 0.2
Nielsen, John 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
Patterson, Matt 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
Tyrell, Chris 3 -10 0 0 0 0 -10 -3.3
TEAM 8 -25 0 0 0 0 -25 -3.1
Luke, Brian 3 -30 0 0 0 0 -30 -10.0
Total.......... 11 1034 2425 311 720 231 4721 429.2
Opponents...... 11 1294 2506 243 552 158 4753 432.1
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Kansas Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Nov 23, 2004)
All games

|---——-—-- Tackles------—-- | |-Sacks-| |---Pass Def---] |-Fumbles-| Blkd

DEFENSIVE LEADERS GP Solo Ast Total TFL/Yds No-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH Rcv-Yds FF Kick Saf

7 Reid, Nick 11 52 57 109 15-47 3-18 1-15 2 2 1

45 Kane, Kevin 11 30 39 69 9-24 2-12 2-45 3 2 2 1

9 Stubbs, Tony 10 39 29 68 3-4 2-19 3

32 Harris, Rodney 11 39 23 62 6-19 . 4-98 4 . . .

3 Gordon, Charles 11 32 25 57 1-7 1-7 7-52 8 1-0 1 1

1 Toomey, Gabriel 11 23 31 54 7-15 1-2 . 2

5 Floodman, Banks 11 24 23 47 2-8 . 2 1 1-0 1

92 McMillan, David 11 18 19 37 13-80 7-63 1 3 3

17 Amadi, Ronnie 11 21 13 34 1-1 . 5 . 1

97 Ashley, Jermial 11 15 13 28 9-26 4-16 7 6 1-0 1

23 Fowler, Rodney 11 12 13 25 1-4 N - .

99 Keith, Charlton 11 12 9 21 7-29 3-22 3 8 2-21 1

40 McCracken, Clar 11 6 14 20 . . . 2-0

20 Baines, Theo 9 13 6 19 1-0 1-0 4 .

67 Watkins, Travis 11 6 12 18 . 1 1

59 Perkins, Brando 11 9 6 15 3-18 3-18 2 2

90 Allen, Tim 11 11 4 15 5-21 3-12 . . 1

18 Tyree, Greg 11 10 4 14 4-18 3-15 1-0 2 1 .

72 Haselhorst, Tod 10 4 9 13 4-9 1-0

85 Fine, Derek 11 8 4 12

26 Amadi, Donnie 11 8 2 10

24 Kemp, Jerome 11 4 5 9

83 Simmons, Mark 11 7 1 8

35 McAnderson, Bra 11 4 3 7

31 Rus, Darren 11 2 2 4

29 Cornish, Jon 10 3 1 4

10 Hicks, Marcus 6 2 1 3

55 Thompson, Matt 11 2 2

46 Beck, Johnny 11 2 2

OA Randle, John 10 2 . 2

53 Mims, Zach 10 . 1 1

80 Roux, Dominic 8 1 . 1

71 Rodriquez, Cesa 10 1 1

22 Simmons, Shelto 3 1 . 1 .

84 Rideau, Brandon 11 . 1 1 . 3

93 McClinton, Jame 6 . 1 1 1

58 Rivera, Mike 1 1 . 1

2 Thompson, Kenne 10 . 1 1

15 Tucker, Kyle 9 1 . 1

33 Nwabuisi, Austi 10 . 1 1 .

T™ TEAM 8 . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Total.......... 11 425 373 798 90-330 25-175 19-231 48 27 8-21 12 6 2
Opponents. ..... 11 469 329 798 93-279 21-143 14-158 67 20 9-101 9 1 1



